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HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY PORTFOLIO COMMITTEES FOR THE 12TH PARLIAMENT  (2023-2028) 

1. PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

a) Hon. Nathi Hlophe  - Chairperson 

b) Hon. Nokuthula Dlamini  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Chief Ngalonkhulu Mabuza    

d) Hon. Bhekibandla Vilakati    

e) Hon. David Ngcamphalala 

f) Hon. Thandeka Mavuso 

g) Hon. Michael Masilela 

h) Hon. Sifiso Hlengethwa 

 

2. DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

a) Hon. Gcina Magagula -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Wilton Nkambule -Vice Chairperson     

c) Hon. Raymond Dlamini       

d) Hon. Jabulani Simelane   

e) Hon. Thulani Nsingwane   

f) Hon. Ntando Mkhonta   

g) Hon. Nomkhosi Masuku   

h) Hon. Nokuthula Dlamini  

 

3. FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION 

a) Hon. Alec Lushaba  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Allen Vilane  -Vice Chairperson   

c) Hon. Nomkhosi Masuku     

d) Hon. Petros Sibandze       

e) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dube         

f) Hon. Thandeka Mavuso 

g) Hon. Joseph Souza 

h) Hon. Bhekithemba Bhembe 
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4. FINANCE 

a) Hon. Marwick T. Khumalo  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Sabelo Mtetwa  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Prince Lindani 

d) Hon. Madala Mhlanga   

e) Hon. Nkosungumenzi Dlamini  

f) Hon. Masiphula Mamba   

g) Hon. David Ngcamphalala   

h) Hon. Allen Vilane   

i) Hon. Charles Ndlovu   

j) Hon. Manzi Zwane   

k) Hon. Petros Sibandze   

l) Hon. Alec Lushaba 

 

5. PUBLIC SERVICE 

a) Hon. Manzi Zwane  -Chairperson    

b) Hon. Lindiwe Rosemary Mamba -Vice Chairperson  

c) Hon. Lomalangeni Dlamini 

d) Hon. Peter Ngwenya 

e) Hon. Hope Shiba 

f) Hon. Zanele Mashaba 

g) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dube 

h) Hon. Marwick Khumalo 

 

6. HEALTH 

a) Hon. Sandile Nxumalo  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Tsembeni Magongo  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Prince Lindani 

d) Hon. Sicelo Jele     

e) Hon. Joseph Souza         

f) Hon. Shawnette Henwood    

g) Hon. Lindiwe R. Mamba 

h) Hon. Nomalungelo Simelane 
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7. HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

a) Hon. Sibongile Mamba  -Chairperson    

b) Hon. Sabelo Ndlangamandla -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Chief Mshengu      

d) Hon. Welcome Dlamini    

e) Hon. Peter Ngwenya 

f) Hon. Tanele Magagula 

g) Hon. Mgucisi Dlamini 

 

8. TOURISM AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 

a) Hon. Welcome Dlamini  -Chairperson    

b) Hon. Futhi Ngcamphalala  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Sifiso Gadlela  

d) Hon. Peter Ngwenya      

e) Hon. Chief Mshengu 

f) Hon. Lomalangeni Dlamini     

g) Hon. Mancoba Sihlongonyane 

h) Hon. Michael Masilela 

 

9. COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND TRADE 

a) Hon. Masiphula Mamba  -Chairperson   

b) Hon. Sifiso Shongwe  -Vice Chairperson    

c) Hon. Sibongile Mamba     

d) Hon. Sifiso Nhlengetfwa     

e) Hon. Nomalungelo Simelane    

f) Hon. Sifiso Mabuza 

g) Hon. Sifiso Gadlela 

h) Hon. Wilton Nkambule 

 

10. AGRICULTURE 

a) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dlamini  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Shawnette Henwood -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Chief Mshengu 

d) Hon. Kwanele Ndzimandze    

e) Hon. Sifiso Nhlengetfwa     

f) Hon. Allec Lushaba      

g) Hon. Gcina Magagula      
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h) Hon. Sibongile H. Mamba   

  

11. JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS 

a) Hon. Michael Masilela  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Sicelo Jele   -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Hope Shiba      

d) Hon. Petros Sibandze         

e) Hon. Sicelo P. Dlamini     

f) Hon. Peter Ngwenya      

g) Hon. Sifiso Shabalala 

h) Hon. Thandeka Mavuso 

 

12. HOME AFFAIRS 

a) Hon. Chief Ngalonkhulu Simon Mabuza - Chairperson  

b) Hon. Zanele Mashaba   - Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Sifiso P. Magagula     

d) Hon. Tsembeni Magongo      

e) Hon. Lomalangeni Dlamini     

f) Hon. Joseph Souza 

g) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dube 

h) Hon. Tanele Magagula 

 

13. EDUCATION AND TRAINING    

a) Hon. Mancoba Sihlongonyane  -Chairperson   

b) Hon. Thulani Nsingwane   -Vice Chairperson   

c) Hon. Nokuthula Dlamini  

d) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dlamini    

e) Hon. Futhi Ngcamphalala     

f) Hon. Charles Ndlovu   

g) Hon. Wilton Nkambule 

h) Hon. Zanele Mashaba 

 

14. NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENERGY 

a) Hon. Madala Mhlanga   -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Nkosungumenzi Dlamini  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Mduduzi Mantunta Dlamini   

d) Hon. Sabelo Ndlangamandla     
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e) Hon. Bhekithemba Bhembe    

f) Hon. Sabelo Mtetwa         

g) Hon. Marwick Khumalo      

h) Hon. Raymond Dlamini   

  

15.  ECONOMIC PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

a) Hon. Prince Lindani -Chairperson   

b) Hon. Masiphula Mamba -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Madala Mhlanga 

d) Hon. Sifiso Shongwe     

e) Hon. Mancoba Sihlongonyane    

f) Hon. Sabelo Mtetwa     

g) Hon. Sifiso Shabalala 

h) Hon. Manzi Zwane       

 

16. PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORT 

a) Hon. David Ngcamphalala  -Chairperson   

b) Hon. Agrippa Dlamini  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Bhekibandla Vilakati     

d) Hon. Sicelo Jele      

e) Hon. Hope Shiba      

f) Hon. Mgucisi Dlamini     

g) Hon. Jabulani Simelane     

h) Hon. Sandile Nxumalo 

 

17. SPORTS, CULTURE AND YOUTH AFFAIRS 

a) Hon. Jabulani Simelane -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Sifiso Shabalala -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Nomalungelo Simelane   

d) Hon. Kwanele Ndzimandze     

e) Hon. Ntando Mkhonta     

f) Hon. Lindiwe R. Mamba         

g) Hon. Nathi Hlophe      

h) Hon. Sifiso Mabuza  
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18. LABOUR AND SOCIAL SECURITY 

a) Hon. Sifiso Pitso Magagula -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Tanele Magagula   -Vice Chairperson   

c) Hon. Kwanele Ndzimandze    

d) Hon. Allen Vilane     

e) Hon. Bonginkhosi Dlamini 

f) Hon. Shawnette Henwood 

g) Hon. Agrippa Magesi Dlamini 

h) Hon. Mduduzi Mantunta Dlamini 

 

19. INFORMATION, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

TECHNOLOGY 

a) Hon. Charles Ndlovu  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Ntando Mkhonta  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Nkosingumenzi Dlamini   

d) Hon. Sifiso P. Magagula     

e) Hon. Nathi Hlophe          

f) Hon. Sifiso Shongwe      

g) Hon. Welcome Dlamini     

h) Hon. Futhi Ngcamphalala  

 

20. TINKHUNDLA ADMINISTRATION AND  

DEVELOPMENT 

a) Hon. Sicelo P. Dlamini  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Raymond Dlamini  -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Chief Ngalokhulu Mabuza    

d) Hon. Mgucisi Dlamini      

e) Hon. Sifiso Gadlela   

f) Hon. Bhekithemba Bhembe   

g) Hon. Nomkhosi Masuku 

h) Hon. Thulani Nsingwane 

 

21. NATIONAL DEFENCE AND SECURITY 

a) Hon. Mduduzi Mantunta Dlamini  -Chairperson 

b) Hon. Gcina Magagula   -Vice Chairperson 

c) Hon. Tsembeni Magongo    

d) Hon. Sicelo P. Dlamini    
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e) Hon. Agrippa Magesi Dlamini   

f) Hon. Bhekibandla Vilakati       

g) Hon. Sifiso Mabuza       

h) Hon. Sandile Nxumalo  

   

***************************** 


